

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2020 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wheat to Engrossed Senate Bill No. 189 by Senator White

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 In House Floor Amendment No. 5 by Representative Zeringue (#2646) on page 2, at the end
3 of line 50, change "**three hundred**" to "**two hundred**"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 In House Floor Amendment No. 5 by Representative Zeringue (#2646) on page 4, line 3,
6 change "**five**" to "**six**"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 3

8 In House Floor Amendment No. 5 by Representative Zeringue (#2646) on page 4, line 38,
9 change "**September 30,**" to "**September 1,**"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 4

11 In House Floor Amendment No. 5 by Representative Zeringue (#2646) on page 4, at the
12 beginning of line 40, change "**September 30,**" to "**September 1,**"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

14 In House Floor Amendment No. 5 by Representative Zeringue (#2646) on page 4, between
15 lines 50 and 51 insert:

16 **"I.(1) There is hereby created the Coronavirus Local Recovery**
17 **Allocation Reserve Subfund into which the treasurer shall deposit one hundred**
18 **million dollars of the monies deposited into the Coronavirus Local Recovery**
19 **Allocation Fund.**

20 **(2) The monies in the reserve subfund shall be deposited into the**
21 **Coronavirus Local Recovery Allocation Fund if the Coronavirus Local**
22 **Recovery Allocation Fund monies are depleted prior to the deadline for**
23 **submitting claims for reimbursement pursuant to the provisions of this Section.**

24 **(3) Any monies remaining in the subfund on October 1, 2020, shall be**
25 **transferred to the Louisiana Main Street Recovery Fund established pursuant**
26 **to R.S. 39:100.37. "**

27 AMENDMENT NO. 6

28 In House Floor Amendment No. 5 by Representative Zeringue (#2646) on page 4, at the
29 beginning of line 51, change "**I.**" to "**J.**"